
Leap Gate, opposite Red Admiral Pub 7:20am

Church Street, Hilperton 7:22am

Hill Street, Hilperton 7:23am

Queens Hill Gardens, Hilperton Marsh 7:24am

Marsh Road (Q8), Hilperton 7:25am

Hammond Way 7.28am

Thestfield Drive, Staverton 7:30am

Arrival at St Laurence School 7:55am

Return journey bus leaves Ashley Road car park at:- 15:10pm

Fares: Weekly Tickets - £25.00

4 Day Ticket - £20.00 3 Day Ticket - £15.00

Return Journey - £6.00 Single Journey £4.00

Tickets available to purchase from the driver directly

Bus B3121 operated by Beeline Coaches

Great Parks/Little Parks, Holt 8:05am

The Midlands, Holt 8:08am

Three Lions, Holt 8:10am

Tolgate, Holt 8:12am

Arrival at St Laurence School 8:30am

Return journey bus leaves Ashley Road car park at:- 15:10pm

Fares: Students MUST be in possession of a valid Wiltshire Council bus pass

Bus B3139 Operated by Beeline Coaches

Church, Broughton Gifford 7:48am

The Rusty Stag, Broughton Gifford 7:50am

Broughton Gifford Common 7:55am

Newhouse Farm, Broughton Gifford 7:57am

Crossroads, South Wraxhall 8:00am

Bus Shelter, Lower Wraxhall 8:02am

Longs Arms, South Wraxhall 8:05am

Bus Shelter, Farleigh Rise 8:15am

Churchfields School, Monkton Farleigh 8:20am

Pinkney Green 8:22am

Farleigh Wick (opp Fox & Hounds) 8:23am

Arrival at St Laurence School 8:25am

Bus Services to St Laurence School
Timetable from 20th February 2023

FROM PAXCROFT MEAD & HILPERTON

Bus SL1 Operated by Beeline Coaches

FROM BROUGHTON GIFFORD, SOUTH WRAXHALL & MONKTON FARLEIGH

FROM HOLT



Return journey bus leaves Ashley Road car park at:- 15:10pm

Fares: Students MUST be in possession of a valid Wiltshire Council bus pass

Bus B3131A Operated by Beeline Coaches

Semington, Somerset Arms 7:05am

Berryfields, Opp Police Station 7:07am

Bowerhill, Kingfisher Drive 7:15am

Melksham, Spa Road 7:23am

Melksham, Market Place 7:25am

Broughton Gifford, The Bell 7:32am

Broughton Gifford, The Rusty Stag 7:33am

Holt, Great Parks/Little Parks 7:38am

Holt, Tollgate 7:40am

Arrival at St Laurence School 7:50am

Return journey bus leaves Ashley Road car park at:- 15:40pm

Fares: Tickets available to purchase from the driver directly

Bus B3128 operated by Beeline Coaches

Mitchell Drive, Bowerhill 7:40am

Halifax Road, Bowerhill 7:42am

Spa Road, Melksham 7:45am

Market Place, Melksham 7:50am

Shurnhold, Melksham 7:57am

Bus Shelter, Shaw 8:00am

Golden Fleece, Atworth 8:03am

Purlpit (Shell Court), Atworth 8:05am

Atworth Business Park 8:07am

Post Office Lane, Atworth 8:09am

Clock, Atworth 8:11am

Arrival at St Laurence School 8:25am 

Return journey bus leaves Ashley Road car park at:- 15:10pm

Fares: Students MUST be in possession of a valid Wiltshire Council bus pass

Bus B3141 Operated by Beeline Coaches

New Inn, Westwood 8:00am

Turning Circle, Westwood 8:03am

Post Office, Westwood 8:05am

Elms Cross 8:10am

Arrival at St Laurence School 8:25am

Return journey bus leaves Ashley Road car park at:- 15:10pm

FROM WESTWOOD

FROM SHAW &  ATWORTH

FROM MELKSHAM & BROUGHTON GIFFORD



Fares: Students MUST be in possession of a valid Wiltshire Council bus pass

Bus 96 Operated by Faresaver Buses

New Inn, Westwood 7:57am

Staples Hill 8:01am

School, Freshford 8:08am

Crowe Hill, Limpley Stoke 8:10am

Hop Pole Inn, Limpley Stoke 8:13am

Winsley Hill, Limpley Stoke 8:19am

Arrival at St Laurence School 8:30am

Return journey bus leaves Ashley Road car park at:- 15:10pm

Fares: Students MUST be in possession of a valid Wiltshire Council bus pass

Bus D1 Operated by FirstBus

Bradley Road (opp, McDonalds) 7:30am

Fore Street, Trowbridge 7:40am

Trinity Church, Trowbridge 7:42am

Cockhill, Trowbridge 7:45am

Town Bridge, BoA 7:55am

Winsley Road (shops), BoA 8:10am

Return journey leaves Winsley Road at:- 3:15pm & 4:20pm

Fares: Tickets available to purchase from the driver directly (public bus)

FROM  NORTH BRADLEY & TROWBRIDGE

PLEASE NOTE: bus times are approximate, passengers should arrive at the bus stop 

at least 5 minutes before the bus is due and make a clear polite signal to the driver 

that you wish to travel on the bus

FROM WESTWOOD, FRESHFORD & LIMPLEY STOKE


